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DHS ADOPTION UNIT PHONE LIST – EXTERNAL 
Adoption Fax: 651- 431-7627         ICPC Fax: 651-431-7628 

Nelson, Kelly 
Childrens Services Supv 

651-431-5890 
kelly.nelson@state.mn.us  

Supervisor –Adoptions/eligibility; adoption of children 
under guardianship  

Peterson, Mical 
Childrens Services Supv. 

651-431-4728 
mical.peterson@state.mn.us 

Supervisor – Adoption Assistance; ICPC policy; birth 
search policy; adoption of children not under guardianship 

Policies 
 

Sherlock, Melissa 
Agency Policy Specialist 

(651) 431-4711 
melissa.sherlock@state.mn.us 

Agency Policy Specialist  - Children under guardianship; 
DNR/DNI; legislation; training 

Vacant 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

 Adoption Assistance Eligibility Policy – IV-E and state-
funded policy 

Vacant 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

 Adoption Assistance Policy – Fair hearings; ICAMA 

Grants/Contracts 
 

Palmer, Emily 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

(651) 431-4712 
emily.palmer@state.mn.us  

Adoption contracts/Grants 
PPAI; POS; MN ADOPT; PACC 

Adoption & Adoption Assistance Eligibility 
 

Davis, Lorenzo 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

(651) 431-5889 
lorenzo.davis@state.mn.us  

Adoption & Adoption Assistance Eligibility – Children 
under guardianship; adoption process; adoption placement; case 
consultation; Caseload divided by county   

Lonzo, Paulette 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

(651) 431-4716 
paulette.lonzo@state.mn.us 

Adoption & Adoption Assistance Eligibility – Children 
under guardianship; adoption process; adoption placement; case 
consultation; Caseload divided by county; RCA policy 

Ramstad, Jessica 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

(651) 431-4715 
jessica.ramstad@state.mn.us  

Adoption & Adoption Assistance Eligibility – Children 
under guardianship; adoption process; adoption placement; case 
consultation, Caseload divided by county plus AICWI tribes 

Yang, PajDaj 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

(651) 431-4718 
pajdaj.yang@state.mn.us  

Adoption & Adoption Assistance Eligibility – Children 
under guardianship; adoption process; adoption placement; case 
consultation; Caseload divided by county   

Adoption Records  
 

Vacant 
Social Svcs Prog Advisor 

  Post-adoption searches; tribal enrollment; MPD 
conversions/extensions 

Vacant 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

 
 

Post-adoption search policy; microfilm conversion project; 
SAE; website maintenance 

Adoption Assistance 
adoption.assistance@state.mn.us 

Jopling, Susan 
State Prog Admin 

(651) 431-4683 
susan.jopling@state.mn.us 

Adoption Assistance – payments and reimbursements;  
Caseload divided by adoptive parent’s last name:  A-F 

Womack, Karen 
State Prog Admin 

(651) 431-4719 
karen.womack@state.mn.us  

Adoption Assistance – payments  and reimbursements; 
Caseload divided by adoptive parent’s last name:  G-L 

Pigsley, Bret 
State Prog Admin 

(651) 431-4723 
bret.pigsley@state.mn.us  

Adoption Assistance – payments and reimbursements; 
Caseload divided by adoptive parent’s last name:  M-R 

Vang, Sia 
State Prog Admin 

(651) 431-4724 
sia.j.vang@state.mn.us  

Adoption Assistance – payments and reimbursements; 
Caseload divided by adoptive parent’s last name:  S-Z 

Vacant 
State Prog Admin 

(651) 431-4732 
 

 

Interstate Compact (ICPC) 
mn.icpc@state.mn.us 

Frazier, Michelle 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

(651) 431-4710 
michelle.frazier@state.mn.us 

ICPC policy – Foster care, adoption, parent, and relative 
ICPC requests; Caseload divided by county 

VanMoer, Tamera 
Social Svcs Prog Consultant 

(651) 431-4727 
tamera.vanmoer@state.mn.us  

ICPC policy – Foster care, adoption, parent, and relative 
ICPC requests; Caseload divided by county 

Graves, Crystal 
Management Analyst 2 

(651) 431-5723 
crystal.graves@state.mn.us 

ICPC & PPAI grant contracts – ICPC RTC placements 
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DHS Records/Adoption Assistance – Caseload Distributions by County/Tribe 

Lorenzo Davis Paulette Lonzo PajDaj Yang Jessica Ramstad 
Aitkin Brown Blue Earth Benton 
Anoka Des Moines Valley 

Health & Human 
Services (Cottonwood 

and Jackson 
Counties) 

 Big Stone 

Becker Fillmore Dakota Carver 
Beltrami Goodhue Faribault & Martin Chippewa 
Carlton Houston Freeborn Douglas 
Cass Le Sueur Mower Grant 

Chisago Minnesota Prairie 
County Alliance 

(Dodge, Steele and 
Waseca Counties) 

Nobles Hennepin 

Clay Nicollet Olmsted Kandiyohi 
Clearwater Ramsey Rice Lac Qui Parle 

Cook Sibley Scott McLeod 
Crow Wing Southwest Health & 

Human Services 
(Lincoln, Lyon, 

Murray, Pipestone, 
Redwood and Rock 

Counties) 

Wabasha Meeker 

Hubbard Winona Watonwan Mille Lacs 
Isanti  Yellow Medicine Morrison  
Itasca   Otter Tail 

Kanabec   Pope 
Kittson   Renville 

Koochiching   Sherburne 
Lake   Stearns 

Lake of the Woods   Stevens 
Mahnomen   Swift 

Marshall   Todd 
Norman   Traverse 

Pennington   Wilkin 
Pine   Wright  
Polk   Leech Lake Tribe 

Red Lake   White Earth Tribe 
Roseau    
St. Louis    
Wadena     

Washington    
 


